ST115A PCB通用功率继电器 PCB General Power Relay
版本号 Version: V1.3-25
特性 Features
• 16A负载开闭能力 16A switching capability
• 交流线圈 AC voltage coil type
• 爬电距离 Creepage distance: 10mm
• 低高度：15.7 mm Low height: 15.7 mm
• 5kV介电强度(线圈与触点之间) 5kV dielectric strength (between coil and contacts)

ST115A PCB通用功率继电器 PCB General Power Relay
版本号 Version: V1.3-25
 型号命名标准 Model Number Legend
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 外形尺寸 Outline Dimensions
,XXXFQTS-24-1A-12ST115A
基本型号 Basic Type：
ST115A: AC 线圈型 AC Coil Type
触点负载 Contact Rating:
8: 8A (8A only for 2 pole 5mm)
12: 12A (only for 1 pole 3.5mm or 1 pole 5mm)
16: 16A
触点结构 Contact Arrangement:
1A: 1组常开 1 Form A;    1B:1组常闭 1 Form B;    1C: 1组转换 1 Form C
2A: 2组常开 2 Form A;    2B:2组常闭 2 Form B;    2C: 2组转换 2 Form C
线圈电压 Coil voltage:
24, 115, 230, 240VAC
防护构造 Protective Construction:
Blank: 耐助焊剂型 Flux Tight;   S: 塑料密封型 Plastic Sealed
耐温等级 Temperature Resistance Class:
Blank: 85℃;    T: 105℃
版本(见下面的布线图) Verson (See Wiring Diagram Below):
Blank: 5.0mm;   Q: 3.5mm
绝缘等级 Insulation Class:
Blank/F: F级 Class F
特殊特性 Special Characteristic:
TR1*: 透明外壳 Transparent Case;     Blank: 标准型 Standard;    XXX: 客户特殊特性号 Customer Special Feature Number
*有关特殊产品详情，请与我司联系。 For special product’s detail, please contact STEIPU.
ST115A PCB通用功率继电器 PCB General Power Relay
版本号 Version: V1.3-25
 印刷线路板加工尺寸 PCB Outline Dimension Bottom View
注 Note：
未注尺寸公差 Unspecified tolerance : <1mm: ±0.2 mm, 1~5 mm: ±0.3mm, >5mm: ±0. 5mm ;
安装孔尺寸中未注尺寸公差为± 0.1 mm PC board layout dimensions hadn't specified tolerance is ±0.1mm.
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 ST115A-Q 3.5mm 1Pole 12A  ST115A 5mm 1Pole 12A
 ST115A 5mm 1Pole 16A  ST115A 5mm 2Pole 8A
ST115A PCB通用功率继电器 PCB General Power Relay
版本号 Version: V1.3-25
 接线图 Wiring Diagram Bottom View
 ST115A-Q 3.5mm/ ST115A 5mm 1Pole 12A
 ST115A 5mm 1Pole 16A
 ST115A 5mm 2Pole 8A
免责声明:
本说明书仅供参考。